## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES

	<del></del>
I 4 M 4 C	)
In the Matter of	)
Intercontinental Exchange, Inc.,	)
a corporation, and	)
	) Docket No. 9413
Black Knight, Inc.,	)
a corporation,	)
<b>7</b>	)
Respondents.	)
	)

## ORDER GRANTING AGREED MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

On April 7, 2023, non-party PollyEx, Inc. ("Polly") filed a motion to extend the time for it to file a motion to limit or quash or otherwise respond to a subpoena served on Polly by Federal Trade Commission Complaint Counsel ("Motion"). Polly states that Complaint Counsel and Polly are engaged in ongoing negotiations as to the scope of the requested document production and that further negotiations may narrow or eliminate areas of dispute. Polly further states that Complaint Counsel agrees to the extension requested in the Motion.

Upon review and consideration of the Motion, the Motion is GRANTED. It is hereby ORDERED that Polly's deadline to file a motion to quash or limit Complaint Counsel's subpoena is extended to April 17, 2023.

ORDERED:

D. Michael Chappell

Chief Administrative Law Judge

Date: April 10, 2023